502660572 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707179

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| SIMON DUCHESNE | 01/23/2014 |
| FERNANDO VALDIVIA | 01/27/2014 |
| BURT CREPAULT | 01/26/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | UNIVERSITE LAVAL |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2320, RUE DES BIBLIOTHEQUES |
| Internal Address: | LOCAL 1434 |
| City: | QUEBEC |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | GIV OA6 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14128328 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (514)287-9197

 Phone:
 514-667-3357

 Email:
 martine@et-al.ca

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANGLEHART ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1939 DE MAISONNEUVE OUEST Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3H 1K3

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P1303US01 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAMES ANGLEHART |
| Signature: | /James Anglehart/ |
| | PATENT |

502660572 REEL: 032101 FRAME: 0257

| Date: | 01/31/2014 | |
|---|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=p1303us01signedassignment#page1.tif source=p1303us01signedassignment#page2.tif source=p1303us01signedassignment#page3.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 032101 FRAME: 0258 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/we, 1) Simon DUCHESNE 2) Fernando VALDIVIA 3) Burt CREPAULT whose

full post office address(es) is/are 1) 849 Madeleine de Vercheres, Quebec, Quebec GIS 4K6

Canada 2) 7150 rue des Lynx, Quebec, Quebec GIG IB9 Canada 3) 1261B rte de l'Eglise,

Quebec, Quebec G1W 3P3 Canada am/are an inventor of an invention entitled QUALITY

CONTROL AND ASSURANCE OF IMAGES for which Patent Application No. US 61/501,250

was filed on 26 June 2011, Patent Application No. PCT/CA2012/050427 was filed on 26 June

2012 and Patent Application US 14/128,328 was filed on 22 December 2013.

AND WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE LAVAL whose full post office address is 2320, rue des

Bibliotheques, Local 1434, Quebec, Quebec GIV OA6 Canada has acquired from me the

whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in

and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in

and to said applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, 1) Simon

DUCHESNE 2) Fernando VALDIVIA 3) Burt CREPAULT by these presents confirm that I/we

have sold, assigned and transferred unto the said UNIVERSITE LAVAL, the full and exclusive

right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

therefore, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any

divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said

application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the

aforementioned patent application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of

priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based

on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention

and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in

said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT

REEL: 032101 FRAME: 0259

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said UNIVERSITE LAVAL, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

| Signed this | day of | | , 2014, at _a |
|-----------------------|--|---------|-------------------------|
| A) mgrad | <i>(</i> | | |
| Witness | | | Simon DUCHESNE |
| Signed this <u>27</u> | day of | january | |
| 来 | | | <u> Dadiin</u> |
| Witness | | | Fernando VALDIVIA |
| | | | |
| Signed this | day of | | 2014, at |
| Miltrace | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | Rust CREDAIN T |

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said UNIVERSITE LAVAL, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

| Signed this 23 | day of | , 2014, at Quebec City, QC, Canada | |
|----------------|-------------------------|---|-----------|
| gg mgrad | | | |
| Witness | | Simon DUCHESNE | |
| Signed this | day of | , 2014, at | |
| Witness | | Fernando VALDIVIA | |
| · | day of January Careles | , 2014, at Québec City, Oc, Ci But Quu | uada) |
| Witness | | Burt CREPAULT | |

PATENT REEL: 032101 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 01/31/2014